
KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION CLASS 27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN OR2 22 20 22 25 20 109

2 MICHAEL PENTECOST KAWASAKI 22106 929 KZN OR1 3 18 25 22 25 93

3 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 1 KZN OR1 20 22 14 14 22 92

4 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR OR3 15 0 20 18 16 69

5 IAN RALL HUSQVARNA 01924 316 NR OR2 7 25 3 16 13 64

6 D'ARTAGNAN LOBJOIT KAWASAKI 03335 737 NR OR1 12 14 15 15 8 64

7 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN OR3 14 9 16 13 10 62

8 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR OR2 2 15 12 20 11 60

9 HAYDEN LOUW SHERCO 02532 420 KZN OR1 11 7 10 12 40

10 HAYDN COLE KTM 01317 49 KZN OR3 10 8 4 15 37

11 JARRYD COETZEE KTM 03707 2 WC OR1 16 EXCL 18 34

12 MATTHEW WILSON HUSQVARNA 01605 88 NR OR3 8 16 6 DNF 30

13 GARETH COLE KTM 01282 7 KZN OR3 11 18 29

14 WADE BLAAUW KTM 13375 8 FS SNR 0 10 1 10 7 28

15 TRAVIS TEASDALE BETA 02909 69 KZN OR1 25 25

16 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 02154 17 KZN OR3 13 12 25

17 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 73 FS OR1 0 13 11 0 24

18 TAKI BOGIAGES KAWASAKI 01615 222 NR OR3 6 11 7 DNF DNF 24

19 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER KTM 01932 441 KZN OR3 9 EXCL 14 23

20 ERIK MERRY HUSQVARNA 05470 13 NR OR3 0 13 5 4 22

21 SCOTT BOUVERIE GAS GAS 01996 771 KZN OR1 18 18

22 KYLE MCKENZIE KAWASAKI 02351 252 NR OR3 0 1 8 9 DNF 18

23 JAYCEE NIENABER HUSQVARNA 02718 14 NR OR1 0 DNF 12 12

24 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN HS 0 6 0 0 5 11

25 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 46 KZN OR3 1 9 10

26 HENCO BOTHA KTM 01279 196 EC OR1 9 9

27 DEVAN SMITH HUSQVARNA 11589 106 NR OR2 0 8 8

28 TYRON BEVERLEY HUSQVARNA 05242 714 NR OR1 0 2 0 0 6 8

29 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR OR3 0 0 0 7 0 7

30 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NR HS 0 0 0 3 4 7

31 DEON DU TOIT KAWASAKI 04172 127 NR SNR 0 0 0 6 0 6

32 DANIEL VAN ZYL YAMAHA 01235 282 KZN OR3 0 5 0 5

33 MATTHEW GREEN GAS GAS 01008 47 KZN OR1 5 5

34 HEIN VAN NIEKERK KTM 13432 194 NR OR1 EXCL 5 5

35 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN HS 0 4 0 0 0 4

36 DIRK OLIVIER YAMAHA 13435 494 NR SNR DNF 3 0 0 1 4

37 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR OR3 4 0 4

38 ROSS RAMSEYER KTM 13453 466 KZN HS 0 DNF 3 3

39 JOHN-CARE DE LANGE HUSQVARNA 01269 293 NR OR1 0 0 2 2

40 KYLE EGGAR YAMAHA 01237 68 KZN OR2 0 2 2

41 LUKE MCLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN OR1 2 2

42 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR SNR 0 0 0 1 0 1

43 BRAD CLARKE HUSQVARNA 01703 113 NR SNR 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 ELIZE OLIVIER YAMAHA 08795 628 NR SNR 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 DARREN GRAY KTM 02757 57 KZN OR1 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 CRAIG ALCOCK KAWASAKI 21014 745 NR OR1 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 DEREK KARAM KTM 13329 539 NR HS 0 0 0 0 DNF 0

48 RORY DONALDSON GAS GAS 29543 118 KZN HS 0 0 0 0 0

49 PIETER VAN ROOYEN HUSQVARNA 21029 618 NR SNR 0 0 0 0 0

50 JOSS ALEXANDER HUSQVARNA 04152 207 NR HS 0 0 0 0 0

51 WIAN WENTZEL KTM 13252 122 NR OR3 0 0 0 0 0

52 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 KZN HS 0 0 0 0

53 DAMON COX YAMAHA 25206 101 KZN HS 0 0 0 0

54 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN SNR 0 0 0 0

55 RUAN MERRY KTM 05022 130 NR OR2 0 DNF 0

56 BRENDAN KOTZE HUSQVARNA 27054 989 NR OR2 DNF DNF 0

57 CALVIN HUME HUSQVARNA 01190 21 KZN OR2 0 DNF 0

58 TRISTAN TAMSEN KTM 16938 179 KZN OR3 0 0 0

59 LEE THOMPSON KAWASAKI 03863 327 NR SNR 0 0 0

60 RUAN POTGIETER HUSQVARNA 01724 184 NR OR1 0 DNF 0

61 DYLAN JONKER YAMAHA 01802 723 NR HS 0 DNF 0

62 JG HAYCOCK YAMAHA 07867 360 NR SNR 0 0 0

63 RUAN SMITH KTM 01312 59 NR OR1 EXCL 0 0

64 MICHAEL SPENCER KTM 01398 52 KZN SNR 0 0

65 WIAN BLOM HONDA 29387 151 NR OR3 DNF 0

66 MARCEL MEYER KTM 02143 639 NR OR2 DNF 0

67 WYATT AVIS KAWASAKI 99962445 250 KZN SNR 0 0

68 MIGUEL DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03596 394 NR OR2 DNF 0

69 BRADLEY ENGELBRECHT KTM 28962 144 NR OR1 DNF 0

70 JUAN NIEBUHR KTM 14962 911 NR OR2 0 0

71 DIJAN VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 04599 84 NR OR2 0 0

72 RIKUS BOTHA KTM 02782 280 KZN OR2 0 0

73 TIMMY DREYER KTM 05061 163 NR SNR 0 0

74 ZACK DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03591 283 NR SNR 0 0

75 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR SNR 0 0

76 ACHIM BERGMANN KAWASAKI 01919 188 NR SNR 0 0

77 NARDUS RABE KTM 01952 63 NR OR3 0 0

78 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 556 KZN OR3 0 0

79 SVEN PRETORIUS HUSQVARNA 02798 427 NR OR3 0 0

80 LUKE WALKER YAMAHA 01971 251 KZN OR2 0 0

81 JARROD FISHER KTM 28177 103 KZN HS 0 0

82 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN OR1 DNF 0

83 BRANDON WARWICK-OLIVER YAMAHA 08782 667 KZN OR2 EXCL 0

60 51 41 42 40 46,8

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 MICHAEL PENTECOST KAWASAKI 22106 929 KZN 13 22 25 25 25 110

2 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 1 KZN 22 25 18 20 22 107

3 D'ARTAGNAN LOBJOIT KAWASAKI 03335 737 NR 16 20 20 22 18 96

4 HAYDEN LOUW SHERCO 02532 420 KZN 15 18 15 20 68

5 TYRON BEVERLEY HUSQVARNA 05242 714 NR 7 16 12 10 16 61

6 DARREN GRAY KTM 02757 57 KZN 11 14 11 12 12 60

7 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 73 FS 12 16 16 13 57

8 CRAIG ALCOCK KAWASAKI 21014 745 NR 6 13 10 13 14 56

9 JARRYD COETZEE KTM 03707 2 WC 18 EXCL 22 40

10 JOHN-CARE DE LANGE HUSQVARNA 01269 293 NR 9 15 14 38

11 JAYCEE NIENABER HUSQVARNA 02718 14 NR 10 DNF 18 28

12 TRAVIS TEASDALE BETA 02909 69 KZN 25 25

13 SCOTT BOUVERIE GAS GAS 01996 771 KZN 20 20

14 HEIN VAN NIEKERK KTM 13432 194 NR EXCL 15 15

15 LUKE MCLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN 15 15

16 HENCO BOTHA KTM 01279 196 EC 14 14

17 MATTHEW GREEN GAS GAS 01008 47 KZN 14 14

18 KYLE EGGAR KTM 01237 68 ZN 13 13

19 RUAN SMITH KTM 01312 59 NR EXCL 11 11

20 RUAN POTGIETER HUSQVARNA 01724 184 NR 8 DNF 8

21 BRADLEY ENGELBRECHT KTM 28962 144 NR DNF 0

22 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN DNF 0

16 11 11 11 9 11,6

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR1

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 25 22 25 25 25 122

2 IAN RALL HUSQVARNA 01924 316 NR 22 25 20 20 20 107

3 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 20 20 22 22 18 102

4 DEVAN SMITH HUSQVARNA 11589 106 NR 18 18 36

5 GARETH COLE KTM 01282 7 KZN 22 22

6 KYLE EGGAR YAMAHA 01237 68 KZN 18 18

7 RIKUS BOTHA KTM 02782 280 KZN 18 18

8 RUAN MERRY KTM 05022 130 NR 16 DNF 16

9 JUAN NIEBUHR KTM 14962 911 NR 16 16

10 CALVIN HUME HUSQVARNA 01190 21 KZN 15 DNF 15

11 DIJAN VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 04599 84 NR 15 15

12 LUKE WALKER YAMAHA 01971 251 KZN 14 14

13 MIGUEL DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03596 394 NR DNF 0

14 MARCEL MEYER KTM 02143 639 NR DNF 0

15 BRENDAN KOTZE HUSQVARNA 27054 989 NR DNF DNF 0

16 TRISTAN TAMSEN KTM 16938 179 KZN DNF 0

17 BRANDON WARWICK-OLIVER YAMAHA 08782 667 KZN EXCL 0

7 9 4 7 5 6,4

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR2

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR 25 9 25 25 25 109

2 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN 22 16 22 22 18 100

3 HAYDN COLE KTM 01317 49 KZN 18 15 13 22 68

4 ERIK MERRY HUSQVARNA 05470 13 NR 10 22 14 16 62

5 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR 6 10 11 18 15 60

6 MATTHEW WILSON HUSQVARNA 01605 88 NR 15 25 15 DNF 55

7 KYLE MCKENZIE KAWASAKI 02351 252 NR 4 13 18 20 DNF 55

8 TAKI BOGIAGES KAWASAKI 01615 222 NR 14 18 16 DNF DNF 48

9 WIAN WENTZEL KTM 13252 122 NR 5 12 15 14 46

10 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 02154 17 KZN 20 20 40

11 DANIEL VAN ZYL YAMAHA 01235 282 KZN 11 14 12 37

12 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER KTM 01932 441 KZN 16 EXCL 20 36

13 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 46 KZN 12 16 28

14 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR 13 11 24

15 GARETH COLE KTM 01282 7 KZN 20 20

16 TRISTAN TAMSEN KTM 16938 179 KZN 9 9

17 NARDUS RABE KTM 01952 63 NR 8 8

18 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 556 KZN 7 7

19 SVEN PRETORIUS HUSQVARNA 02798 427 NR 3 3

20 WIAN BLOM HONDA 29387 151 NR DNF 0

0

18 13 10 8 9 11,6

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR3

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 25 22 25 20 16 108

2 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NR 20 18 18 25 25 106

3 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN 18 25 22 16 22 103

4 DEREK KARAM KTM 13329 539 NR 11 20 15 22 DNF 68

5 RORY DONALDSON GAS GAS 29543 118 KZN 14 16 18 18 66

6 JOSS ALEXANDER HUSQVARNA 04152 207 NR 15 15 14 14 58

7 DAMON COX YAMAHA 25206 101 KZN 22 16 13 51

8 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 KZN 13 15 15 43

9 ROSS RAMSEYER KTM 13453 466 KZN 20 DNF 20 40

10 DYLAN JONKER YAMAHA 01802 723 NR 16 DNF 16

11 JARROD FISHER KTM 28177 103 KZN 12 12

10 7 8 7 8 8

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP -                 

HIGH SCHOOL

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 WADE BLAAUW KTM 13375 8 FS 25 25 25 25 25 125

2 DEON DU TOIT KAWASAKI 04172 127 NR 22 20 22 22 13 99

3 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR 16 15 18 20 20 89

4 DIRK OLIVIER YAMAHA 13435 494 NR DNF 22 20 16 22 80

5 ELIZE OLIVIER YAMAHA 08795 628 NR 14 11 14 12 16 67

6 BRAD CLARKE HUSQVARNA 01703 113 NR 15 9 13 15 12 64

7 PIETER VAN ROOYEN HUSQVARNA 21029 618 NR 10 15 13 15 53

8 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 18 18 16 52

9 LEE THOMPSON KAWASAKI 03863 327 NR 13 18 31

10 JG HAYCOCK YAMAHA 07867 360 NR 14 14 28

11 ACHIM BERGMANN KAWASAKI 01919 188 NR 20 20

12 WYATT AVIS KAWASAKI 99962445 250 KZN 18 18

13 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR 16 16

14 MICHAEL SPENCER KTM 01398 52 KZN 14 14

15 ZACK DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03591 283 NR 13 13

16 TIMMY DREYER KTM 05061 163 NR 12 12

9 12 8 9 9 9,4

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

SENIORS

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION
27-Feb 27-Mar 21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 GREG NAIRN HUSQVARNA 02512 600 KZN 25 25 22 14 25 111

2 CAREL LE ROUX KTM 29914 502 KZN 20 22 20 20 22 104

3 MARTIN POOLE YAMAHA 08394 728 NR 16 15 16 15 20 82

4 WAYNE FARMER HUSQVARNA 01476 29 NR 22 EXCL 25 25 DNF 72

5 MARIUS DE KLERK YAMAHA 15884 750 NR 18 16 18 16 68

6 ERNST SLABBERT KTM 21806 309 NR 20 18 38

7 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK KTM 21127 712 FS 15 DNF 22 37

8 PIETER HOLL KAWASAKI 99957853 871 NR 18 18

9 PAUL HENDERSON KTM 04785 365 KZN 14 14

10 KOBUS JONCK KTM 99957464 806 NR DNF 0

11 BERT SMITH KTM 99957858 804 NR DNF 0

7 9 5 7 4 6,4

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

MASTERS

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR GXCC KZNR GXCC KZNR

JOLIVET MODIMOLLE MATAT DELMAS VIRGINIA

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 27-Feb 27-Mar
21-Aug

11-Sep 16-Oct

1 COBUS BESTER HUSQVARNA 01391 J212 NR 20 22 25 25 25 117

2 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 J411 KZN 22 25 22 22 22 113

3 BRANDON CLARKE HUSQVARNA 04912 J409 NR 25 11 20 20 20 96

4 JOHNNY LUCK HUSQVARNA 05196 J382 FS 16 14 18 13 61

5 KATLEGO MAKHENE YAMAHA 07610 J410 NR 15 10 DNF 15 16 56

6 JAKE PRETORIUS KAWASAKI 02724 J451 NR 16 11 18 45

7 LUCIAN MEYER HUSQVARNA 11099 J335 NR 18 20 DNF 38

8 BRUNO NIEBUHR KTM 08766 J500 NR 18 18 36

9 HENRY JANSE VAN RENSBURG HUSQVARNA 23708 J440 NR 13 12 25

10 JAYDEN BOYCE KAWASAKI 14828 J380 NR 9 14 23

11 TSHIMOLLO MAZIBUKO KTM 23655 J155 NR 12 9 21

12 NATHAN SINCLAIR HUSQVARNA 15779 J239 NR 8 10 18

13 FRANCO FOURIE KTM 26374 J400 NR 16 16

14 JOHANDRE VERMAAK HUSQVARNA 26855 J207 NR 16 16

15 KEANU VISSER HUSQVARNA 21807 J318 NR 15 DNF 15

16 HEATH HACKLAND HUSQVARNA 29776 J304 KZN 14 14

17 TREY COX KTM 04385 X KZN EXCL 0

8 13 6 14 5 9,2

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

JUNIOR

TOTAL



POS MANUFACTURER OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS JNR OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS JNR OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS JNR OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS JNR OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS JNR

1 KTM 18 25 22 25 25 20 22 14 22 16 22 25 22 25 22 X 22 25 25 X 22 16 25 22 22 25 22 22 15 X 22 20 25 X X 655

2 HUSQVARNA 22 22 25 20 15 25 25 25 25 25 18 13 25 22 25 X 25 18 15 X 25 20 25 25 15 25 25 22 X 25 25 15 X X 637

3 KAWASAKI 16 14 22 20 18 20 9 20 18 22 16 25 20 22 14 25 18 X 319

4 YAMAHA 18 20 22 16 18 20 16 22 16 12 13 20 X 20 20 16 15 22 X X 306

5 SHERCO 15 18 18 25 15 22 16 20 22 171

6 GAS GAS 20 14 16 18 68

7 BETA 25 25

0

11-Sep

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

16-Oct21-Aug TOTAL27-Feb 27-Mar

KZNR - JOLIVET GXCC - MODIMOLLE KZNR - MATAT KZNR - VIRGINIA TRAILSGXCC - DELMAS

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA


